

Item 19

Council - 13 April 2023

Public Participation Strategy

1. Introduction

1.1 Section 40 of the Local Government & Elections (Wales) Act 2021 places a duty on each Principal Council to prepare and publish a Public Participation Strategy. There is no requirement for a Community Council to have such a Strategy.

2. Public Participation Strategy

- 2.1 It is proposed that Llangyfelach Community Council adopt a Public Participation Strategy to assist the different groups within the community to engage with the Council and influence its decisions.
- 2.2 A draft Public Participation Strategy is attached at **Appendix A**.
- **3. Recommendation**. It is recommended that:
- 3.1 The Public Participation Strategy be adopted.

Background Papers: None

Appendices:

Appendix A Public Participation Strategy

Huw Evans

Clerk to Llangyfelach Community Council